

## **NEWS RELEASE**

LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

FEBRUARY 3, 2017
PRESS RELEASE (FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE)

## A.M. BEST REAFFIRMS STABLE OUTLOOK FOR SAGICOR LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

Tampa, Florida February 3, 2017 –A.M. Best recently affirmed its "A-" (Excellent) Rating and Stable Rating Outlook for Sagicor Life Insurance Company (Sagicor). This comes as part of A.M. Best's annual review of Sagicor's parent company, Sagicor Financial Corporation Limited (SFC) (Bermuda) and its subsidiaries. The outlook reflects Sagicor's satisfactory capitalization, its continued significance to SFC's strategic growth plans. We are extremely pleased with this affirmation as we continue to deal with a challenging economic environment.

Please click on the link to open the A.M. Best News Release.

http://www3.ambest.com/ambv/bestnews/presscontent.aspx?refnum=24913&altsrc=23

We have some positive announcements that will be forthcoming in the next few weeks, including major enhancements to our Accelewriting® platform, increasing the availability of our annuity products and an industry first on our single premium products. All of these are focused on Sagicor's vision of enhancing the lives of the people within our communities.

## **About Sagicor Life**

Sagicor Life Insurance Company is a full-service life insurance company that helps clients make wise financial decisions today to ensure they're protected tomorrow. Sagicor is licensed in 45 states and the District of Columbia and is rated "A-" (Excellent) by A.M. Best Company (4th best out of 16 possible ratings). Sagicor is a wholly-owned subsidiary of Sagicor Financial Corporation Limited. Founded in 1840, it is one of the oldest insurance groups in the Americas, with operations in 22 countries mainly in the United States, Central America and the Caribbean. Sagicor is committed to offering customers world-class service with integrity and value.

## SAGICOR LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY - CONTACT INFORMATION

James (Jim) P. Burke VP, Corporate Communications (813) 287-1602 extension 6213 James\_Burke@Sagicor.com

For more information about Sagicor Life Insurance Company, visit www.SagicorLifeUSA.com